No. 669, A.]

[Published July 8, 1955.

## CHAPTER 342

AN ACT to amend 85.01 (4) (cd) 7 of the statutes, relating to registration fee for certain mobile equipment.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

85.01 (4) (cd) 7 of the statutes is amended to read:

85.01 (4) (cd) 7. Mobile cranes or trench hoes used for bridges and building construction, ditching and excavating, heavy machinery removal or installation and loading and handling of heavy articles, \$10.

Approved June 29, 1955.